CBS NEWS POLL
GROW NG DOUBTS ABOUT | RAQ
April 23-27, 2004

gl How nmuch attenti on have you been able to pay to the 2004 Presidential canpaign -- a
| ot, some, not nuch, or no attention so far?

TOTAL RESPONDENTS
*k ok kK Party ID*****

Tot al Rep Dem I nd Mar 04b
% % % % %
A |l ot 41 41 44 38 43
Some 40 45 36 39 39
Not nuch 13 12 17 11 13
No attention so far 6 2 3 12 5
DK/ NA 0 0 0 0 0

g2 |Is your opinion of John Kerry favorable, not favorable, undecided, or haven't you
heard enough about John Kerry yet to have an opini on?

REG STERED VOTERS

Favor abl e 27 4 48 23 31
Unf avor abl e 33 65 9 32 29
Undeci ded 26 19 26 32 26
Haven't heard enough 14 11 16 13 13
DK/ NA 0 1 1 0 1

g3 |Is your opinion of George W Bush favorable, not favorable, undecided, or haven't you
heard enough about George W Bush yet to have an opini on?

Favor abl e 38 79 9 34 39
Unf avor abl e 43 6 72 42 42
Undeci ded 18 14 18 22 16
Haven't heard enough 1 1 1 1 2
DK/ NA 0 0 0 1 1

g4 How likely is it that you will vote in the 2004 el ection for President this Novenber -
- would you say you will definitely vote, probably vote, probably not vote, or definitely
not vote in the election for President?

Definitely vote 88 91 91 81
Probably vote 10 9 8 15
Probably not vote 1 0 0 2
Definitely not vote 1 0 0 2
DK/ NA 0 0 1 0

g5 If the 2004 presidential election were being held today and the candi dates were John
Kerry, the Denocrat, and George W Bush, the Republican, would you vote for John Kerry or
Ceorge W Bush?

John Kerry 46 7 80 43 48
George W Bush 44 91 11 39 43
O her (Vol.) 1 0 0 3 1
wn't vote (Vol.) 0 0 0 1 1
Depends ( Vol .) 1 0 1 2 2
DK/ NA 8 2 8 12 5
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g6 I's your mind made up or is it still too early to say for sure?

THOSE WHO CHOSE A CANDI DATE

Total Bush Voters Kerry Voters Mar 04b
% % % %
M nd nmade up 73 73 74 74
Too early to say for sure 26 26 26 25
DK/ NA 1 1 0 1

g7 Wuld you describe your support for George WBush as strongly favoring him or do you
like himbut with reservations, or do you support him because you dislike the other
candi dat es?

BUSH VOTERS
* %k %k % % Party ID*****
Tot al Rep Dem I nd
% % % %
Strongly favor 55 65 - - 41
Li ke but with reservations 35 28 - - 44
Di sl i ke ot her candi dates 8 5 - - 15
DK/ NA 2 2 - - 0

g8 Wbul d you descri be your support for John Kerry as strongly favoring him or do you
like himbut with reservations, or do you support hi mbecause you dislike the other
candi dat es?

KERRY VOTERS

Strongly favor 32 -~ 38 21
Li ke but with reservations 28 - - 27 29
Di sl i ke ot her candi dates 38 - - 32 48
DK/ NA 2 - - 3 2

g9 If the 2004 Presidential election were being held today, and the candi dates were John
Kerry, the Denocrat, and George W Bush, the Republican, and Ral ph Nader, would you vote
for John Kerry, George W Bush, or Ral ph Nader?

REGQ STERED VOTERS Mar 04a
John Kerry 41 5 76 35 38
George W Bush 43 89 12 36 46
Ral ph Nader 5 2 3 11 7
O her (vol.) 0 0 0 1 0
Wwn't vote (vol.) 0 0 0 1 0
Depends (vol.) 2 0 2 3 1
DK/ NA 9 4 7 13 8

gl0 Do you approve or disapprove of the way George W Bush is handling his job as
Presi dent ?

TOTAL RESPONDENTS Apr 04a
Appr ove 46 86 18 40 51
Di sapprove 47 11 76 47 45

DK/ NA 8 3 6 13 4
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gll Do you feel things in this country are generally going in the right direction or do
you feel things have pretty seriously gotten off on the wong track?

TOTAL RESPONDENTS
* Kk k kK Party ID*****

Tot al Rep Dem I nd Mar 04b
% % % % %
Ri ght direction 36 70 15 30 36
Wong track 55 22 78 59 57
DK/ NA 9 8 7 11 7

gl2 VWhich ONE i ssue would you nost |ike to hear the candidates for president discuss
during the 2004 presidential canpaign?

REGQ STERED VOTERS Mar 04a
Econony and j obs 25 18 32 25 31
War in Iraq 21 19 26 18 11
Heal th care/ Medi care 8 5 11 8 10
Educati on 5 5 2 7 4
Defense/M litary 3 7 1 2 3
Taxes/ | RS 3 5 2 4 3
Terrorism (general) 2 4 1 2 4
Soci al Security 2 1 3 2 3
Budget deficit/National debt 2 1 3 1 2
O her 12 24 11 22 20
DK/ NA 9 11 8 9 9

gl3 Do you approve or disapprove of the way George W Bush is handling foreign policy?

TOTAL RESPONDENTS Mar 04b
Approve 40 76 14 36 42
Di sapprove 51 15 79 52 49
DK/ NA 9 9 7 12 9

gl4 How about the economy? Do you approve or di sappprove of the way George W Bush is
handl i ng the econony?

Appr ove 39 74 14 36 37
Di sapprove 54 20 80 57 56
DK/ NA 7 6 6 7 7

gl5 Do you approve or di sapprove of the way George W Bush is handling the situation with
Iraq?

Apr 04a
Approve 41 77 15 37 46
Di sapprove 52 18 79 53 50
DK/ NA 7 5 6 10 4

gl6 Do you approve or disapprove of the way George W Bush is handling the canpaign
agai nst terrorisnf

Appr ove 60 91 34 60 56
Di sapprove 32 5 55 32 38
DK/ NA 8 4 11 8 6
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gl7 How woul d you rate the condition of the national econony these days? Is it very good,

fairly good, fairly bad, or very bad?

TOTAL RESPONDENTS
* Kk k kK Party ID*****

Tot al Rep Dem I nd Mar 04b
% % % % %
Very good 4 8 0 3 3
Fairly good 51 77 31 49 47
Fairly bad 30 12 42 32 31
Very bad 15 2 25 16 17
DK/ NA 0 1 2 0 2

gl8 Do you think the econony is getting better, getting worse, or staying about the same?

Feb04b
Better 30 51 17 26 33
Wor se 26 7 38 28 27
Sane 44 41 44 45 39
DK/ NA 0 1 1 1 1

gl9 How do you think the war with Iraq is affecting the United States' image in the Arab

world? Is the war making the U.S. image in the Arab world better, nmaking it worse, or
the war having no effect on the U S. inmage in the Arab worl d?

Apr 03b
Better 10 22 3 7 34
Wor se 71 48 88 73 44
No effect 10 17 5 10 13
DK/ NA 9 13 4 10 9

g20 Do you favor or oppose reinstating the mlitary draft to provide soldiers for the
Irag conflict?

Favor 24 32 19 23
Oppose 70 63 74 71
DK/ NA 6 5 7 6

g21 Do you think the policies of the Bush Adm nistration have made the United States
safer fromterrorism less safe fromterrorism or have the policies of the Bush
Admi nistration not affected the U S.' safety fromterrorisn?

Mar 04b
Saf er 49 78 31 44 53
Less safe 25 8 37 27 20
No effect 21 10 26 24 22
DK/ NA 5 4 6 5 5

g22 Should the United States try to change a dictatorship to a denocracy where it can
should the United States stay out of other countries' affairs?

Sep03b
Try to change 22 36 13 20 21
Stay out 62 44 72 67 61
Depends (vol .) 9 13 7 8 10

DK/ NA 7 7 8 5 8

is

or
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g23 How inportant is it to you for a president to have served in the military -- is it

very inportant, somewhat inportant, or not inportant at all?

REG STERED VOTERS
*k ok ko Party | D *****

Tot al Rep Dem I nd

% % % %

Very inportant 22 21 25 20
Somewhat 38 41 37 36
Not i nmport ant 39 38 37 44
DK/ NA 1 0 1 0

Feb04b
%

19

36

45
0

g24 Do you think the United States made a mi stake getting involved in the current war

with Iraq, or not?

TOTAL RESPONDENTS

Made a ni st ake 48 17 73 49
Did not make a m st ake 46 77 23 44
DK/ NA 6 6 4 7

g25 I's your opinion of Ral ph Nader favorable, not favorable,

heard enough about Ral ph Nader yet to have an opi nion?

REGQ STERED VOTERS

Favor abl e 11 6 11 16
Unf avor abl e 31 37 29 27
Undeci ded 15 18 13 13
Haven't heard enough 42 38 45 43
DK/ NA 1 1 2 3

g26 If Ral ph Nader had NOT run for president in the 2000 el ection,
woul d probably have won that election or do you think it would not

difference in the results?

Gore woul d have won 44 25 59 45
No di fference 44 60 31 43
It depends (vol.) 3 4 2 3
DK/ NA 9 11 8 9

g27 Is your opinion of Dick Cheney favorable, not favorable,

heard enough about Dick Cheney yet to have an opinion?

Favor abl e 27 58 9 19
Unf avor abl e 31 9 49 31
Undeci ded 22 18 19 30
Haven't heard enough 19 15 22 20
DK/ NA 1 0 1 0

g28 Is your opinion of Colin Powell favorable, not favorable,

heard enough about Colin Powell yet to have an opinion?

Favor abl e 67 85 53 68
Unf avor abl e 8 0 13 11
Undeci ded 18 10 27 17
Haven't heard enough 5 5 7 4

DK/ NA 2 0 0 0

Apr 04a
24

70

6

undeci ded, or haven't you

Mar 04a
14
37
19
29
1

do you think Al Gore
have made any

undeci ded, or haven't you

32
24
23
20

1

undeci ded, or haven't you

Apr 02b*
60

4

16

19

1
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*Trend was anong all respondents

g29 Do you think of John Kerry nore as a |iberal, a noderate, or a conservative?

REGQ STERED VOTERS
Kk ok ok k Party | D *****

Tot al Rep Dem I nd Mar 04a
% % % % %
Li ber al 43 63 31 38 39
Moder at e 28 13 40 28 30
Conservative 12 8 14 13 11
DK/ NA 17 16 15 21 20

g30 Do you think John Kerry has the same priorities for the country as you have,

Has 37 10 62 34 41
Does not have 45 75 17 49 43
DK/ NA 18 15 21 17 16

or

not ?

g31 Do you think John Kerry says what he really believes nost of the tine, or does he say

what he thinks people want to hear?

Mar 04b
Says what he believes 29 10 48 26 29
Says what people want to hear 61 82 40 64 54
DK/ NA 10 8 12 10 17

g32 Whet her or not you approve of his policies, do you think of John Kerry as soneone

you would |ike personally?

Yes 48 30 67 42
No 33 53 14 37
DK/ NA 19 17 19 21

g33 John Kerry served in the U S. Navy in Vietnam Do you think his experience would

hel p himbe an effective president, OR do you think his experience would be an obstacle

to being an effective president, OR wouldn't his experience matter that nmuch?

Hel p 48 35 57 49
Obst acl e 6 8 4 5
Woul dn't matter 45 54 38 43
DK/ NA 1 3 1 3

g34 Do you think John Kerry shares the noral val ues nost Anmericans try to live by,

doesn't he?

Mar 04a
Shares noral val ues 58 33 79 58 62
Does not 23 44 5 24 23
DK/ NA 19 24 16 18 15

g35 Do you think John Kerry has a vision of where he wants to | ead the country, or

Does 69 59 80 65 73
Does not 20 32 9 22 18
DK/ NA 11 9 11 13 9

or

not ?
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g36 Do you think of George W Bush nore as a |iberal, a noderate, or a conservative?

REG STERED VOTERS
*k ok ko Party | D *****

Tot al Rep Dem I nd Mar 04a
% % % % %
Li ber al 12 7 17 11 12
Moder at e 21 23 19 22 26
Conservative 56 60 54 54 53
DK/ NA 11 10 10 13 9

g37 Do you think George W Bush has the same priorities for the country as you have, or
not ?

Has 42 83 15 33 45
Does not have 55 14 83 62 52
DK/ NA 3 3 2 5 3

g38 Do you think George W Bush says what he really believes nost of the tinme, or does he
say what he thinks people want to hear?

Says what he believes 53 79 36 49 52
Says what people want to hear 43 17 60 47 43
DK/ NA 4 4 5 4 5

g39 Whet her or not you approve of his policies, do you think of George W Bush as soneone
you would Iike personally?

Yes 57 88 34 54
No 37 10 58 36
DK/ NA 6 2 8 10

g40 George W Bush served in the US National Guard. Do you think his experience hel ps
hi m be an effective president, OR do you think his experience is an obstacle to being an
effective president, OR doesn't his experience nmatter that nmuch?

Hel p 23 34 14 23
Obst acl e 8 3 13 7
Woul dn't matter 68 63 72 68
DK/ NA 1 0 1 2

g41 Do you think George W Bush shares the noral values nost Anericans try to live by, or
doesn't he?

Shares noral val ues 68 92 52 64 75
Does not 25 6 37 27 21
DK/ NA 7 2 11 9 4

g42 Do you think George W Bush has a vision of where he wants to | ead the country, or
not ?

Does 77 92 66 76 75
Does not 19 6 30 20 21
DK/ NA 4 2 4 4 4
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g43 I f John Kerry is elected President in Novenmber do you think the economy will get
better, get worse or stay about the sane?

REG STERED VOTERS
*k ok ko Party | D *****

Tot al Rep Dem I nd Mar 04b
% % % % %
Get better 28 9 46 25 34
Get worse 18 37 5 15 16
Stay about the sane 44 45 41 48 39
DK/ NA 10 9 8 12 11
g44 1f John Kerry is elected President in Novenber, do you think your taxes will go up
go down or stay about the sane?
Go up 47 65 31 47
Go down 6 1 9 5
Stay about the sane 39 25 54 35
DK/ NA 8 9 6 13

g45 Do you have confidence in John Kerry's ability to deal wisely with an internationa

crisis, or

Confi dence
Uneasy
DK/ NA

are you uneasy about

39
47
14

hi s approach?

38
46
16

Mar 04a
33
48
19

g46 How rmuch confi dence do you have in John Kerry's ability to make the right decisions

about the ongoing conflict

A | ot

Some

Not rmuch
None at all
DK/ NA

g47 If John Kerry is elected President
he woul d nmeke the right
attack -- a lot,

A | ot

Some

Not rmuch
None at all
DK/ NA

g48 If George W Bush is re-elected President
get worse,

get better,

Get better
Get worse

Stay about the sane

DK/ NA

18
43
23
12

4

deci sions when it

not much,

29
45
13
9
4

inlraq --

11 61
80 23
9 16
a lot, sone,
3 33
30 50
40 10
23 2
4 5
i n Novenber,
none at all?
13 45
44 45
22 5
18 2
3 3

not

15
46
20
14

5

27
46
15
8
4

much, or none at all?

how much confidence do you have that
comes to protecting the country fromterrorist

in Novenber do you think the econony will

or stay about the sane?

27
28
42

3

54
7
36
3

10
47
41

2

21
26
50

Mar 04b
25
27
44
4
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g49 If George W Bush is re-elected President in Novenber, do you think your taxes will
go up, go down, or stay about the same?

REG STERED VOTERS
*k ok ko Party | D *****

Tot al Rep Dem I nd

% % % %

Go up 34 12 47 38
Go down 5 7 4 5
Stay about the sane 58 75 47 53
DK/ NA 3 6 2 4

g50 Do you have confidence in George W Bush's ability to deal wisely with an
international crisis, or are you uneasy about his approach?

Mar 04a
Confi dence 44 82 18 40 53
Uneasy 53 16 79 56 46
DK/ NA 3 2 3 4 1
g51 How rmuch confi dence do you have in George W Bush's ability to make the right
deci si ons about the ongoing conflict inlraq -- a lot, sonme, not nuch, or none at all?
Mar 03g*
A |l ot 28 62 5 22 49
Sone 30 30 28 33 25
Not ruch 18 6 29 16 13
None at all 24 2 38 27 10
DK/ NA 0 0 0 2 3

*Trend was anong all respondents.

g52 I f George W Bush is re-elected President in Novenber, how much confidence do you
have that he woul d make the right decisions when it comes to protecting the country from

terrorist attack -- a lot, sonme, not nuch, or none at all?
A |l ot 43 81 19 36
Some 32 16 40 38
Not rmuch 12 3 17 15
None at all 12 1 23 10
DK/ NA 1 0 1 1

g54 Do you think the result of the war with Irag was worth the | oss of Anerican life and
ot her costs of attacking lIraq, or not worth it?

TOTAL RESPONDENTS Apr 04a
Worth it 33 62 12 31 34
Not worth it 58 27 82 61 57

DK/ NA 9 11 6 8 9
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g55 Which comes closer to your opinion? 1. Irag was a threat to the United States that
required i Mmediate nilitary action. 2. lraq was a threat that could have been contai ned.
O 3. lrag was not a threat to the United States at all.

TOTAL RESPONDENTS
**% Party |D ***

Tot al Rep Dem I nd Mar 04a
% % % % %
Threat required action 32 61 14 28 42
Coul d have been cont ai ned 48 33 58 49 45
Not a threat 17 3 26 19 12
Don't know No answer 3 3 2 4 1

g56 Looking back, do you think the United States did the right thing in taking mlitary
action against lraq, or should the U S. have stayed out?

Apr 04a
Ri ght thing 47 80 24 44 50
Stay out 46 15 69 47 46
Don't know No answer 7 5 7 9 4

g57 Regardl ess of whether you think taking mlitary action in Iraq was the right thing to
do, would you say that the U S. is very likely to succeed in establishing a denocratic
governnent in Iraq, sonmewhat likely to succeed, not very likely to succeed, or not at al
likely to succeed in establishing a denocratic governnent there?

Very likely 10 19 5 7 14
Somewhat |ikely 40 57 30 36 44
Not very likely 31 16 39 34 27
Not at all likely 15 5 22 18 13
DK/ NA 4 3 4 5 2

g58 Looki ng back, do you think the Bush Adnministration tried hard enough to reach a
di plomatic solution in lraq, or was it too quick to get Anerican mlitary forces
i nvol ved?

Mar 03e
Tried hard enough 34 64 12 31 67
Too quick to get mlitary 61 32 85 61 31
DK/ NA 5 4 3 8 2

#Varied wording: In its dealings with Iraqg, do you think the Bush Admi nistration tried hard enough
to reach a diplomatic solution in lrag, or was it too quick to get Anerican mlitary forces
i nvol ved?

g59 How woul d you say things are going for the U S. inits efforts to bring stability and
order to Iraq? Wuld you say things are going very well, somewhat well, sonewhat badly,
or very badly?

Apr 04a
Very wel | 4 8 1 2 4
Sonmewhat wel | 34 59 18 31 35
Sonmewhat badly 31 24 36 32 33
Very badly 29 7 44 31 26

DK/ NA 2 2 1 4 2
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g60 Should the United States manage things in lraq on its own for the tine being or
shoul d the United Nations be brought in nowto help the U S. nmanage things in Iraq?

**% TOTAL RESPONDENTS ***
**% Party | D ***

Tot al Rep Dem I nd May03a
% % % % %
Manage on its own 17 24 8 19 34
Bring in United Nations 76 72 85 72 61
DK/ NA 7 4 7 9 5

g6l In his statements about the war in Iraqg, do you think George W Bush is telling the
entire truth, is nostly telling the truth but is hiding sonmething, or is nostly |ying?

Telling the entire truth 20 46 5 15
Mostly truth but hiding 56 47 59 61
Mostly |ying 20 5 33 19
DK/ NA 4 2 3 5

g63 Do you think of the war with Iraq as part of the war on terrorism or do you think of
it as separate fromthe war on terrorisn? IF PART, ASK: Is it a nmajor part of the war on
terrorismor a mnor part of the war on terrorisnf

Mar 04b
Yes, mmj or 38 64 22 32 34
Yes, m nor 13 15 13 11 16
Not part 45 17 61 52 44
DK/ NA 4 4 4 5 5

g64 Which do you think nost Iraqi people are feeling right now -- grateful to the United
States for getting rid of Saddam Hussein or resentful of the United States for being in
Irag right now?

Dec03c
G at ef ul 38 61 23 34 48
Resent f ul 48 25 66 49 30
Both (vol.) 9 9 7 10 13
DK/ NA 5 5 4 7 9

g65 So far, do you think the Bush Adm nistration has devel oped a clear plan for
rebuilding Irag, or hasn't it devel oped one?

Dec03b
Has devel oped cl ear plan 32 57 17 26 34
Has not devel oped one 58 32 74 62 53
DK/ NA 10 11 9 12 13

g66 Do you think the Bush Administration has devel oped a clear plan for the transfer of
power in Irag on June 30th or hasn't it devel oped one?

Has devel oped a clear plan 31 54 16 26
Has not devel oped one 57 36 71 61
DK/ NA 12 10 13 13



CBS NEWS POLL: GROW NG DOUBTS ABOUT | RAQ April 23-27, 2004

g67 How rmuch | onger do you think the United States troops will
for less than a year, one to two years, two to five years, or wll
stay in Iraq for longer than five years?

u. s

**% TOTAL RESPONDENTS ***
**% Party |D ***

Tot al Rep Dem I nd

% % % %

Less than a year 8 9 8 7
One to two years 27 41 22 22
Two to five years 33 34 29 37
Longer than five years 25 8 36 28
DK/ NA 7 8 5 6

g69 Should the United States troops stay in lraq as long as it takes to
a stable denocracy, even if that takes a long tinme, or should U S

12

have to remain in Iraq ---

troops have to

Make sure lraq is

troops turn over

control to lragis as soon as possible, even if Irag is not conpletely stable?
Dec03b
%

Stay as long as it takes 46 64 32 45 56

Turn over control as soon 46 29 59 46 35

DK/ NA 8 7 9 9 9

g70 Has the fighting in the war with Iraq been easier than you expected,

expected, or has it been about what you expected?

Easi er 5 8 5 4
Har der 44 38 49 43
About what expected 49 52 44 50
DK/ NA 2 2 2 3

g71 How about the Bush Admi nistration? Has the fighting in the war with

har der than you

Apr 03a
11
20
65
4

I rag been easier

than the Bush Administration expected, harder than they expected, or has it been about
what they expected?

Easi er 2 4 2 1 4

Har der 67 53 75 71 39

About what expected 25 39 18 20 47

DK/ NA 6 4 5 8 10

g72 As a result of the United States' mlitary action against Iraq,
threat of terrorismagainst the United States has increased, decreased,
t he sane?

I ncreased 41 28 48 45
Decr eased 18 33 11 12
About the sane 39 38 39 41
DK/ NA 2 1 2 2

do you think the

or stayed about

Oct 03a
26
21
51
2
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g73 As far as you know, about how many U. S. military personnel have been killed in Iraq
since the war began?

**% TOTAL RESPONDENTS ***
**% Party | D ***

Tot al Rep Dem I nd

% % % %

Under 100 3 4 2 2
100- 299 14 14 14 15
300- 499 6 8 5 5
500- 699 22 22 20 24
700- 799 12 14 13 9
800- 999 6 6 6 6
1, 000- 2, 999 10 8 11 11
3, 000- 4, 999 1 1 2 1
5, 000- 10, 000 1 2 1 1
More than 10, 000 1 0 1 0
Too many (vol.) 1 0 2 1
DK/ NA 26 21 23 25

g74 Do you think Iraq probably does or probably does not have weapons of mass destruction
that the United States has not found yet?

Feb04c
Probabl y does 52 73 33 53 52
Probabl y does not 41 19 59 40 39
Al ready found (Vol.) 0 0 0 0 0
DK/ NA 7 8 8 7 9

g75 Menbers of the Bush Adm nistration have said the decision to go to war with Iraq was
made in March 2003, just before the war began. Do you think the decision to go to war in
Irag was nmade in March 2003 or do you think it was nade before that?

Made in March 2003 23 44 11 17
Bef ore t hat 68 44 83 73
DK/ NA 9 12 6 10

g76 What would you say is the nost inportant acconplishment of the lIraq war?

Got rid of Saddam Hussein 57 59 57 57
Li berated Iraqi people 5 7 3 5
Stop/ Fight terrorism 5 9 2 4
Denocracy/ Stability to M deast 4 8 2 3
Di dn't acconplish anything 7 3 10 9
O her 8 3 2 2
DK/ NA 14 11 26 20
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g77 When it conmes to what they knew prior to September 11th, 2001, about possible
terrorist attacks against the United States, do you think nenbers of the Bush

Admini stration are telling the truth, are nostly telling the truth but hiding sonething,
or are they nostly lying?

**% TOTAL RESPONDENTS ***
**% Party |D ***

Tot al Rep Dem I nd Apr 04a
% % % % %
Telling the truth 24 49 9 18 21
Mostly truth but hiding 56 43 60 61 66
Mostly |ying 16 6 27 15 10
DK/ NA 4 2 4 6 4

g79 Do you think the Bush adnministration has focused too nuch on the Iraq war and not
enough on the Al Qaeda terrorists, or too much on the Al Qaeda terrorists and not enough
on the Iraqg war, or has the bal ance been about right?

Mar 04b
Too nmuch on Iraq 43 20 58 47 41
Too rmuch on Al Qaeda 3 0 6 2 3
Bal ance about ri ght 49 76 30 45 48
DK/ NA 5 4 6 6 8
g80 How rmuch have you heard or read about the USA Patriot Act, adopted in 2001, which is
now up for renewal in Congress --- a lot, sone, not much, or nothing so far?
A lot 12 10 10 15
Sone 27 30 25 27
Not rmuch 28 30 33 23
Not hi ng so far 30 27 31 32
DK/ NA 3 3 1 3
g81 Sone people say the Patriot Act is a necessary tool that hel ps the governnent find
terrorists, while others say it goes too far and is a threat to civil liberties. Wich
conmes closer to your view --- |Is the Patriot Act a necessary tool that hel ps the
government find terrorists or does it go too far and pose a threat to civil |iberties?

AMONG THOSE WHO HEARD A LOT OR SOVE ABOUT PATRI OT' ACT

Necessary t ool 52 81 27 50
Goes too far 42 17 64 44
DK/ NA 6 2 9 6

g82 Do you think Saddam Hussein was personally involved in the Septenber 11th, 2001
terrorist attacks on the Wrld Trade Center and the Pentagon?

*** TOTAL RESPONDENTS ***
Yes 39 52 28 38 36
No 51 39 62 51 47
DK/ NA 10 9 10 11 17
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g83 Do you think the public should or should not be allowed to see pictures of the

mlitary honor guard receiving caskets of soldiers kille
the United States?

**% TOTAL RESPONDENTS ***
**% Party |D ***

Tot al Rep Dem I nd

% % % %

Shoul d be able to see 63 54 70 64
Shoul d not be able to see 29 36 22 29
DK/ NA 8 10 8 7

84 Was the Bush Adni nistration paying enough or not eno
to Septenber 11, 20017

Payi ng enough attention 18 30 8 17
Not payi ng enough attention 75 61 89 74
DK/ NA 7 9 3 9

g85 Was the Clinton Adm nistration payi ng enough or not
prior to Septenber 11, 2001?

Payi ng enough attention 18 12 24 16
Not payi ng enough attention 73 81 68 71
DK/ NA 9 7 8 13

g86 Is terrorismsonmething a president can do a | ot abou
president's control?

dinlrag as they are returned to

Dec03b
%

62

27

11

ugh attention to terrorismprior

Apr 04a
25

68

7

enough attention to terrorism
Mar 04b
16
71
13

t, or is that beyond any

Can do a | ot about 49 49 52 46 52
Beyond a president's control 45 44 42 47 40
DK/ NA 6 7 6 7 8
UNWEI GHTED W\EI GHTED

Total Respondents 1042

Regi stered Voters 856 817

Total Republicans 314 299

Total Denocrats 358 363

Total I ndependents 370 380



